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BH s THEFHE B/ME HRE BRXE By
TERIK A - 1480 1515 1590 nm
W AL @-3dB 50 55 - nm
ASE 80K Ripple If=250mA - - 1 dB
BRI THE Pou If=250mA 12 - 16 dBm
TERFEThE (R1R) Pou I£=250mA 11 - 15 dBm
UNER= G [f=250mA , Pin=-25dBm 25 - 30 dB
TEER If - - 250 400 mA
EEEBE vr - - - 1.8 A%
JHEEE 1 ER1 If=250mA/If=0mA Pin=0dBm - 50 - dB
JHMEEE 2 ER2 If=250mA/If=-0.4mA Pin=0dBm - 65 - dB
TEC B Irec - - - 1.8 A
TEC HH[E Vree - - - 3.4 A
Rkt X185 PDG - - 1.5 2 dB
B PAPR(E Riherm T=25°C 9.5 10 10.5 KO
B PR AR Tiherm - - 5 mA
S - T=25°C 1*¥10-12 1*10-! 1*¥108 Pa.m’/s
TIERE Tc I=Iop -10 - 70 °C
=EiERE Toe - -40 - 85 °C
BINFE P - - - 4 W
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T = ;_“.',..- — T T Pin Assignments
o - Y {[o———— 900 1270 4a5ha; 1 TEC (+) 14] TEC ()
2] — ! | 2 Thermistor 13 GND
e s iy 888 © 3 NC 12 NC
— 422
- ' 4 NC 1 Chip (-)
i 5 Thermistor 10 Chip (+)
54 —— —|— ta 6 NC 9 NC
————1 {ax254) 152 7 NC 8 NC
Note: Pin##1 is markedby a bevel (notch) at
the base of the housing
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SOA-1550-15-G25-SM-FA 1550nm 3K E§-15dBm (B RN HINZR-25dB 125 - 545 - B AE R 4F-FC/APC $£3k
SOA-1550-15-G25-PM-FA 1550nm 3K EZ-15dBm {HFNM H ThER-25dB 13- 335 - (R IR L 4F-FC/APC $£3k
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